
Amendment #1 – Pacific Security  
Patrol Services Page 1 

 

CONTRACT FOR SERVICES 
AMENDMENT #1 

Whatcom County and Pacific Security 

 

This AMENDMENT is to the Contract made between Whatcom County and Pacific Security dated April 1st, 2021 
and designated “Whatcom County Contract No. 202103021”. In consideration of the mutual benefits to be 
derived, the parties agree to the following: 
 

This amendment extends the expiration date to December 31, 2022 and increase the 
original contract amount by $37,800 to a not to exceed contract amount of $66,150.00 
Attached Exhibit “B” Compensation replaces current Exhibit “B” 

 
Unless specifically amended by this agreement all other terms and conditions of the original contract shall 
remain in full force and effect.  
 
This amendment takes effect December 31, 2021 regardless of the date of signature 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement this _____ day of_____________, 20___. 
 
 
 
CONTRACTOR: 
Contactor Name: 
Pacific Security 
 
Address:  
2009 Iron Street 
Bellingham WA 98225 
 
Mailing Address: 
2009 Iron Street 
Bellingham WA 98225 
 
Each signatory below to this Contract warrants that he/she is the authorized agent of the respective party; and 
that he/she has the authority to enter into the contract and to bind the party thereto. 
 
 
 
____________________________________________ 
Chad Parker, Principal 
chad@actioncln.com 
 
 
 
  

Whatcom County Contract No. 

202103021-1 

mailto:ds@hytechroofing.com


Amendment #1 – Pacific Security  
Patrol Services Page 2 

 

 
 
 

 
WHATCOM COUNTY: 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
__________________________________________ 
Prosecuting Attorney  Date 
 
 
Approved: 
Accepted for Whatcom County: 
 
 
By: ________________________________________ 
       Satpal Singh Sidhu, Whatcom County Executive 
 
 
 
 
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION: 
 
Contractor Name: 
Pacific Security 
 
Address: 
2009 Iron Street 
Bellingham WA 98225 
 
Mailing Address: 
2009 Iron Street 
Bellingham WA 98225 
 
Contact Name: 
Chad Parker 
John McBride 
 
Contact Phone: 
(360) 733-2884 
 
Contact Email: 
chad@actioncln.com 
john@pacificsecurity.com 
  

mailto:chad@actioncln.com
mailto:john@pacificsecurity.com


Amendment #1 – Pacific Security  
Patrol Services Page 3 

 

EXHIBIT "B" 
(COMPENSATION) 

 
 
The maximum consideration for the initial term of this agreement or for any renewal term shall not exceed 
thirty-seven thousand eight hundred dollars and zero cents ($37,800.00) including Washington State Sales Tax. 
 
The Contract Number, set forth, shall be included on all billings or correspondence in connection therewith. 
 
Contractor will bill monthly for services provided. 
 
3 visits per night, 7 days per week at the following locations. 

 
Each location must have separate cost on the invoice  
 
1.) Courthouse/Jail Block  $575.00/mo 
2.) Central Plaza Building  $325.00/mo 
3.) Civic Center Department  $325.00/mo 
4.) Health Department  $325.00/mo 
5.) Forest Street Annex  $300.00/mo 
6.) State Street Annex   $300.00/mo 
7.) Champion St. Parking Lot  $300.00/mo 
8.) Northwest Annex   $400.00/mo 
9.) Central Shop   $300.00/mo 
 
Total of $3,150.00 per month 
 
 

 
 


